GLN Subset Extract (ASCII) File Format

GLN Subset Extract File Format (ASCII)
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GLN (13digit GLN + 3 spaces)
Entity Type Code
Note, the Entity Type Code is blank filled and no longer populated as
of PCR185_1, prior to this enhancement the following values were
populated:
Valid codes:

'M' = Manufacturer

'D' = Distributor

'R' = Retailer

'E' = End-Use Business

‘G’ = Grower

‘F’ = Farm Business

‘S’ = Rail Siding

‘T” = Terminal

‘P’ = Drop Point

‘T’ = Industry Provider
Company Name
DBA Name
Grower First Name
Grower Middle Name
Grower Last Name
Grower Name Suffix
Physical Address Line 1
Physical Address Line 2
Physical Address City
Physical Address State Code
Physical Address Postal Code
Physical Address Postal Code Suffix
Physical Address County Name
Physical Address County FIPS Code
Mailing Address Line 1
Mailing Address Line 2
Mailing Address City
Mailing Address State Code
Mailing Address Postal Code
Mailing Address Postal Code Suffix
Mailing Address County Name
Mailing Address County FIPS Code

Entity Main Phone Number (3-digit area code + 7-digit phone
number)

Entity Last Modified Date\Time (MM/DD/YYYY HH:MM:SS) (HH
portion in 24 hour clock, e.g. 2:00 PM = 14:00:00)

Active Indicator (Y\N)
Entity Status
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1063-1075

1076-1203
1204-1212
1213-1232
1233-1252
1253-1282
1283-1283

1284-1284
1285-1285
1286-1286
1287-1299
1300-1300
1301-1301
1302-1302
1303-1303
1304-1304
1305-1486

GLN Subset Extract (ASCII) File Format
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Valid codes:
'‘B' = Bought Out
‘0" = Out of
‘R’ = Replaced
‘" = In Business

Bought Out By\Replaced By Identifier (1) GLN-if available or 2)
EBID

Bought Out By\Replaced By Company Name
SPLC Code

Latitude

Longitude

Proprietary Code

Chemical Industry Flag (Y\N). Note, Industry Flags Chemical through
Seed are blank filled and no longer populated as of PCR185_1.

Specialty Industry Flag (Y\N)

Fertilizer Industry Flag (Y\N)

Seed Industry Flag (Y\N)

EBID

Physical Address Override Indicator (Y\N)
Mailing Address Override Indicator (Y\IN)
Entity Classification Business Indicator (Y\N)
Entity Classification Consumer Indicator (Y\N)
Entity Classification Location Indicator (Y\N)
Filler
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